
Bureau Chief: 
Dennis Romero
dennis.romero@env.nm.gov
505-470-6385

LOAN PROGRAMS

Loan Manager
Andres Delgado
andres.delgado@env.nm.gov
505-660-7913

Loan Staff: Capital Outlay Manager
Erika Martinez
erika.martinez@env.nm.gov
505-670-3418

Financial Manager
Rhonda Holderman
rhonda.holderman@env.nm.gov
505-469-3365

Capital Outlay Staff:
Barbara Romero                               
barbara.romero@env.nm.gov          
505-670-3615          

Lilia Urrutia    
lilia.urrutia@env.nm.gov
505-670-3583

Contact Information

Construction
Programs
Bureau

Loans & Grants: NMENV-cpbinfo@state.nm.us Capital Outlay: NMENV-cpbsap@state.nm.us

Administrative Section Manager
Oneva Pena 
oneva.pena@env.nm.gov
505-469-3274

Staff:
Daniel Salazar                                                                         
daniel.salazar@env.nm.gov           
505-372-8964 

Marketing & Outreach Coordinator - Vacant

                              

NMENV-cpb@state.nm.us

Rhianon Tafoya
rhianon.tafoya@env.nm.gov
505-479-0329

Naomi Lowe 
naomi.lowe@env.nm.gov
505-819-9476

Accountant Auditor 
Faye Martinez
faye.martinez@env.nm.gov
505-470-1972

Maria Molina
maria.molina@env.nm.gov
505-670-3876

TECHNICAL STAFF

Technical Section Manager
Sara Rhoton
sara.rhoton@env.nm.gov
505-469-2687

Technical Staff:
Eric Gartner
eric.gartner@env.nm.gov
505-670-3643

Brandon Kalinowski
brandon.kalinowski@env.nm.gov
505-670-3571

Steven Deal
steven.deal@env.nm.gov
505-670-2926

ENV-CPB-Techstaff@state.nm.us

Joyce Friedenberg
joyce.friedenberg@env.nm.gov
505-538-5539
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